Notice of Board Activity

Pursuant to A.R.S. § 38-431.02, notice is hereby given to the members of the Navajo County Community College District Governing Board (Board) and to the general public that the Board members may gather, in numbers that constitute a quorum, for a board retreat on **Thursday, November 8, 2018 at 10:00 a.m.** at Northland Pioneer College Little Colorado Campus, room LC 136, 1400 E. Third St. Winslow, AZ 86047. Any questions can be directed to the Office of the President at (928) 524-7418 or (800) 266-7845, Ext. 7418.

No action will be taken by the Board.

I, Paul Hempsey, certify that this notice of board activity, prepared pursuant to A.R.S. § 38-431.02, was posted on or before the <u>7th</u> day of November 2018, at <u>10:00</u> a.m.

Paul Hempsey Recording Secretary to the Board

NOTICE DISTRIBUTION

- 1. WHITE MOUNTAIN INDEPENDENT NEWSPAPER
- 2. TRIBUNE-NEWS & SNOWFLAKE HERALD NEWSPAPERS
- 3. NAVAJO TIMES
- 4. NAVAJO-HOPI OBSERVER
- 5. KINO RADIO
- 6. KNNB RADIO
- 7. COUNTRY MOUNTAIN AIRWAVES [KQAZ/KTHQ/KNKI RADIO]
- 8. KWKM RADIO
- 9. WHITE MOUNTAIN RADIO
- 10. NPC WEB SITE
- 11. NPC ADMINISTRATORS AND STAFF
- 12. NPC FACULTY ASSOCIATION PRESIDENT
- 13. NPC CLASSIFIED AND ADMINISTRATIVE SUPPORT ORGANIZATION PRESIDENT
- 14. NPC STUDENT GOVERNMENT ASSOCIATION PRESIDENT



OUR MISSION

Northland Pioneer College provides, supports and promotes lifelong learning.



Northland Pioneer College

Post Office Box 610 • Holbrook, AZ 86025 • (928) 524-7311 • Fax (928) 524-7312 • www.npc.edu

PUBLIC NOTICE OF NONDISCRIMINATION: Northland Pioneer College does not discriminate on the basis of race, color, national origin, veteran status, religion, marital status, gender, age or disability in admission or access to, or treatment or employment in its educational programs or activities. District grievance procedures will be followed for compliance officer is the Director of Human Resources, 2251 E. Navajo Blvd., Holbrock, Arizona 86025, (800) 266-7845. The Section 504 Compliance Officer is the Coordinator of Disability Resource and Access, 1001 V. Deuce of Clubs, Show Low, Arizona 85901, (800) 266-7845. The lack of English language skills will not be a barrier to admission and participation in vocational education programs. Revised 9-12-14

District Governing Board Work Session Agenda

Little Colorado Campus - Learning Center Room 136 1400 E. Third St., Winslow, AZ 86047 Thursday, November 8th, 2018 at 10:00 a.m.

- **1.Tour of Facilities at Little Colorado Campus**
- **2.Discussion on Facilities**
- **3.Discussion on Construction at White Mountain** Campus
- 4. Process steps

OUR MISSION

Northland Pioneer College provides, supports and promotes lifelong learning.